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Immaculate Heart College

Through Mary to Jesus: “The Way, the Truth and the Life”
John 14:6

SCHEDULE OF FEES 2019
Immaculate Heart College is a low-fee, independent school. It is an expectation, therefore, that
parents/guardians endeavour to pay their College fees in full and on time. These fees do not cover uniform
items, books and stationery, excursions, online learning programs, or other miscellaneous extras.

ENROLMENT FEE $210 per child (One-off, non-refundable payment upon enrolment)
TUITION FEES Annual Per Term

Pre-Kindergarten $2,800 $700

Kindergarten $1,092 $273

Pre-primary to Year 6 $1,712 $428

Year 7 to Year 10 $1,970 $492.50

OTHER COMPULSORY ANNUAL FEES (per child)(not applicable for Pre-Kindergarten)
Amenities $300
Building Levy $160

Discounts (not applicable for Pre-Kindergarten)
e Paying all annual fees upfront (by 30 March 2019) attracts a $100 discount on the tuition fees
e There is a 10% discount on the tuition fees for the 2nd child enrolled at the College
e There is a 20% discount on the tuition fees for the 3rd child enrolled at the College
e There is a 30% discount on the tuition fees for the 4th child enrolled at the College
e There is a 50% discount on the tuition fees for the 5™ child enrolled at the College

Payment of Fees

It is preferred that parents/guardians pay the College fees at the start of the year and in full, attracting thus a $100
discount on the tuition fees (not applicable for Pre-Kindergarten). However, where this is not possible, parents
can pay on a term-by-term basis or other arrangements. Arrangements for such payment options will be made through
the College’s Bursar and will be ratified by the Principal. Fees can be paid by cheque, direct debit, EFTPOS, credit card
or cash.

ITISA CONDITION OF ENROLMENT THAT THE ARRANGEMENT FOR THE
PAYMENT OF FEES IS AGREED UPON AT THE TIME OF ENROLMENT.

Concessions
Families experiencing difficulties in paying the College fees must make an appointment with the Principal to discuss

the matter. Every effort will be made to assist such families in this regard, keeping in mind that the College also has to
cover its own operational expenses. However, no child will be rejected for financial reasons. Discussions held on this
matter will be done so in the strictest confidence. The Principal will then pass on his/her recommendations to the
College’s Bursar who will make the necessary adjustments to the fees.
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Written Notification
Parents/guardians wishing to withdraw their children from the College must give one term’s notice, in writing, to the
Principal in order to receive reimbursement of the unused portion of their fees, where these have been paid in full for

the year. Failure to provide advance written notice of intended withdrawal will result in a refund that is less one term’s
fees.
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